
2013 Spring Baseball Seed Meeting Hosts 
 
Note – All meetings will be conducted in person unless otherwise indicated. 
Division 1 
Sectional 1 – Chippewa Falls High School, Sunday, May 19, Noon, in HS Room 421.  Contact John Frizzell, AD, H 
715-720-3319, W 715-723-1212, Cell 715-828-0142, (e-mail) frizzejd@chipfalls.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 2 – Shawano Community High School, Sunday, May 19, 11 AM in HS Library. Contact Tim Mayer, AD, W 
715-526-2175 x8102, H/Cell 715-851-2252, (e-mail) mayert@shawanoschools.com 
Sectional 3 – Waunakee High School, Sunday, May 19, 5 PM.  Contact Brian Smith, AD, W 608-849-2104, (e-mail) 
bsmith@waunakee.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 4 – Kaukauna High School, Sunday, May 19, 1 PM in HS Library.  Contact Corey Baumgartner, AD, W 920-
759-6454, H 920-202-3401, cell 920-562-0811, e-mail baumgartnerc@kaukauna.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 5 – Beloit Memorial High School, Sunday, May 19, 6 PM.  Contact Charles Seils, AD, W 608-361-3023, 
H/cell 608-346-4897, (e-mail) cseils@sdb.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 6 – Watertown High School, Sunday, May 19 at noon, HS room S280 (directions to be provided).  Contact 
Mike Daniels, AD, W 920-262-7502, (e-mail) danielsm@watertown.k12.wi.us  
Sectional 7 – Milwaukee Bay View High School, Thursday, May 16 via e-mail.  Contact James Brunn, AD, W 414-
294-2452, Cell 414-704-1537, (e-mail) brunnja@mail.milwaukee.k12.wi.us or Jeffrey Geil, Head Coach, W414-294-
2609, Cell 414-588-3596 (e-mail) geilja@milwaukee.k12.wi.us  
Sectional 8 – Union Grove High School, Sunday, May 19, 6 PM unless done by e-mail prior.  Contact David Pettit, AD, 
W 262-878-2434 x1286, H 262-633-0838, Cell 262-498-2484, e-mail pettdav@ud.k12.wi.us 
 
Division 2 
Sectional 1 – Regional A – Ashland High School, Monday, May 13, via e-mail. Contact Brian Miller, AD W 715-685-
7837, Cell 715-209-6890, (e-mail) bmiller@ashland.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 1 – Regional B – Osceola High School, Wednesday, May 15, 10 AM.  Contact Arvid Maki, AD, W 715-294-
2127 x403, H 715-755-4696, cell 715-417-0521, (e-mail) makia@osceola.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 1 – Regional C – Baldwin-Woodville High School, Wednesday, May 15, 6:30 PM.  Contact Jason Sell AD, 
W 715-684-3321 x117, cell 715-222-5172, (e-mail) jsell@bwsd.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 1 – Regional D – Viroqua High School, Wednesday, May 15, 7 PM in HS Library.  Contact Cathy Reed, AD, 
W 608-637-1610, H 608-637-2238, Cell 608-606-0360, (e-mail) reedcat@viroqua.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 2 – Regional A – Medford High School, Wednesday, May 15, 7 PM.  Contact Justin Hraby, Asst. AD, W 
715-748-5951 x433, H 715-748-9041, Cell 715-965-7376, (e-mail) hrabyju@medford.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 2 – Regional B – Oconto Falls High School, Sunday, May 12, 7 PM.  Contact Jerry Moynihan, AD, W 920-
848-4468, H 920-846-0717, Cell 920-373-4843, (e-mail) jermoyni@ocontofalls.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 2 – Regional C – Wrightstown High School, Sunday, May 12, 3 PM.  Contact Todd Chandler, AD, W 920-
532-0525 x5010, H 920-455-00745, cell 920-217-2785, (e-mail) chandler@wrightstown.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 2 – Regional D – Denmark High School, Monday, May 13, 7:30 PM in HS room 119.  Contact Bill Miller, 
AD, W 920-863-4250, H 920-863-5884 or Cell 920-660-7504, (e-mail) millerb@denmark.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 3 – Regional A – Platteville High School, Wednesday, May 15 at 7 PM in person.  Contact Al Minter, AD, 
W 608-342-4022, (e-mail) minter@platteville.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 3 – Regional B – Wautoma High School, electronic meeting, finalized on Monday, May 13.  Contact Tom 
Butt, AD, Cell 920-229-4933, (e-mail) buttt@wautoma.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 3 – Regional C – McFarland High School, Wednesday, May 15, 7:30 PM in HS Library.  Contact Paul 
Ackley, AD, W 608-848-4568, H 608-838-1183, cell 608-219-5447, (e-mail) paul_ackley@mcfarland.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 3 – Regional D – Big Foot High School, Wednesday, May 15, 7 PM.  Contact Tim Collins, AD, W 262-394-
4403, Cell 262-903-3171, (e-mail) tecollins@bigfoot.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 4 – Regional A – Omro High School, Wednesday, May 15, 7 PM in HS Room 1603. Contact Marty Goryl, 
AD, W 920-303-2300 x164, H/Cell 920-203-7224, (e-mail) mgory@omro.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 4 – Regional B – Hustisford High School, Wednesday, May 15, 7 PM.  Contact Glen Falkenthal, AD, W 920-
349-3261 x249, Cell 920-988-0313, (e-mail) flakenthalg@hustisford.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 4 – Regional C – Kettle Moraine Lutheran High School, Tuesday, May 14, 7:30 PM.  Contact Len Collyard, 
AD, W 262-677-4051, H/cell 262-339-6039, (e-mail) len.collyard@kmlhs.org 
Sectional 4 – Regional D – Jefferson High School, Wednesday, May 15, 7 PM.  Contact Greg Fetherston, Baseball 
Coach, W 920-675-1159, H 920-674-3365, Cell 920-723-0014, (e-mail) fetherstong@jefferson.k12.wi.us 
 



Division 3 
Sectional 1 – Regional A – Cumberland High School, Wednesday, May 15, 6:30 PM in HS Library.  Contact Mark 
Fuller, AD, W 715-822-5121 x434, or Cell 715-790-0109, (e-mail) mfull@csdmail.com 
Sectional 1 – Regional B – Chequamegon High School, Wednesday, May 15, 6:30 PM.  Contact Tom Armstrong, 
Baseball Coach, W 715-7632-2411, H 715-762-4055 or Cell 715-661-1956, (e-mail) 
twarmstrong@firstnationalbankparkfalls.com  
Sectional 1 – Regional C – Boyceville High School, Wednesday, May 15, 7 PM in HS/MS Library.  Contact Patrick 
Gretzlock, AD, W 715-643-3647, H 715-254-6393 or Cell 715-558-4859 (e-mail) patg@boyceville.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 1 – Regional D – Whitehall High School, Wednesday, May 15, 5:30 PM. Contact Dave Henrickson, AD, W 
715-538-4364, Cell 715-797-1731, (e-mail) henricksond@whitehallsd.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 2 – Regional A – Edgar High School, Sunday, May 12, 3 PM in HS LMC.  Contact Jim Steinke, AD, W 715-
352-2352, H/cell 715-352-3161, (e-mail) jims@edgar.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 2 – Regional B – Amherst High School, Sunday, May 12, 6 PM in HS Room 40.  Contact Pam Huston, AD, 
W 715-340-6842, H 715-459-7104, (e-mail) phuston@amherst.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 2 – Regional C – Crivitz High School, Wednesday, May 15, 6:30 PM in HS Room D102 unless done 
electronically.  Contact Jeff  Baumann, AD/Principal, W 715-854-2721, Cell 920-379-4969, (e-mail) 
baumann@crivitz.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 2 – Regional D – Saint Mary Central High School, Wednesday, May 15, 7 PM, unless conducted by e-mail.  
Contact Scott Werfal, AD, W 920-722-7796 x809, Cell 920-915-4737, (e-mail) swerfal@tcces.org 
Sectional 3 – Regional A – Bangor High School, Wednesday, May 15, 7 PM. Contact Bruce Brewer, AD, W 608-486-
5222, H 608-269-4598, Cell 608-487-1359, (e-mail) bbrewer@bangor.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 3 – Regional B – Neillsville High School, Sunday, May 12, 7 PM.  Contact Mark Craig, AD, W 715-743-8711, H 
715-743-6629, Cell 715-937-2322, (e-mail) mcraig@neillsville.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 3 – Regional C – Boscobel High School, Wednesday, May 15, 6:30 PM.  Contact Greg Bell, AD, W 608-375-
4161 x2314, H/cell 608-485-1870, (e-mail) bellgreg@boscobel.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 3 – Regional D – Belleville High School, Sunday, May 12, 3 PM in HS Room 489.  Contact Chad Hodgson, 
AD, W 608-424-1902 x489, Cell 608-469-1122, e-mail hodgsonc@belleville.k12.wi.us  
Sectional 4 – Regional A – Manitowoc Lutheran High School, Sunday, May 12, 4 PM.  Contact Kevin Buch, Asst. 
AD, W 920-682-0215 x406, cell 920-973-0465, (e-mail) kmbuch@mlhslancers.org 
Sectional 4 – Regional B – Markesan High School, Sunday, May 12, 7 PM.  Contact Kevin Wopat, AD or Skip Laper, 
Teacher, W 920-398-4113, Cell 608-333-4498, (e-mail) wopatkev@markesan.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 4 – Regional C – Poynette High School, Monday, May 13, 7 PM.  Contact Jerry Pritzl, AD/Asst. Principal, W 
920-635-4347 x401, H/Cell 608-692-2088, (e-mail) jprit@poynette.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 4 – Regional D – Martin Luther High School, Sunday, May 12, 2 PM.  Contact Jon Schneider, AD, W 414-
421-4000, H/cell 262-930-1215, (e-mail) jschneider@martinlutherhs.org 
Division 4 
Sectional 1 – Regional A – Bruce High School, Sunday, May 12, 6 PM.  Contact Larry Villiard, Principal/Baseball 
Coach, W 715-868-2585 x224, H 715-868-2602, Cell 715-296-2460, (e-mail) villiardlar@bruce.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 1 – Regional B – Drummond High School, Wednesday, May 15, 6 PM in HS Conference Room. Contact 
Brad Giesregen, Baseball coach, W 715-739-6231 x206 H 715-765-4335, Cell 715-209-2961, (e-mail) 
bgiesregen@dasd.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 1 – Regional C – Glenwood City High School, Wednesday, May 15, 6:30 PM at Stout Ale House, 1501 N. 
Broadway, Menomonie.  Contact Gordy Hierlmeier, AD, W 715-265-4266 x6105, Cell 715-688-9563, (e-mail) 
hierlgor@gcsd.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 1 – Regional D – Owen-Withee High School, Sunday, May 12, 1 p.m. in HS Library.  Contact Brian Lewison, 
AD, W 715-229-2151 x222, H 715-773-1939, Cell 715-773-1939, (e-mail) blewison@owen-withee.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 2 – Regional A – Newman Catholic High School, Wednesday, May 15, 6:30 PM in HS Room 110.  Contact 
Dale Thoreson, AD, W 715-845-8274 x4020, (e-mail) dthoreson@newmancatholicschools.com 
Sectional 2 – Regional B – Tigerton High School, Wednesday, May 15, 6 PM.  Contact Glenda Smith, AD, W 715-
535-4027, Cell 715-881-1126, (e-mail) gsmith@tigerton.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 2 – Regional C – Florence High School, Monday, May 13 via e-mail.  Contact Jim Uren, AD, W 715-528-
1179, H 715-528-5979, Cell 715-927-0263, (e-mail) urenj@florence.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 2 – Regional D – Gresham Community High School, via e-mail.  Contact Jeff Zobeck, AD, W 715-787-3211 
x333, Cell 715-853-5912, (e-mail) zobeckj@gresham.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 3 – Regional A – Blair-Taylor High School, Will be conducted by e-mail by May 14. Contact Randy Storlie, 
AD, W608-989-2525, H 715-662-5164, Cell 608-864-1754 (e-mail) storlr@btsd.k12.wi.us 



Sectional 3 – Regional B – Cashton High School, Wednesday, May 15, 7:30 PM in HS Conference Room.  Contact 
Bill Freiberg, AD, W 608-654-5131 x254, (H) 608-654-5786, (C) 608-487-4940, (e-mail) 
freiberg.bill@cashton.k12.wi.us   
Sectional 3 – Regional C – North Crawford High School, Wednesday, May 15, 7 PM in HS Library.  Contact Dave 
Bergum, AD, W 608-735-4311, H 608-629-5591, Cell 608-606-3593, (e-mail) dbergum@ncrawford.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 3 – Regional D – Wauzeka-Steuben High School, Wednesday, May 15, 7:30 PM in HS gym balcony (enter 
at large glass doors of Hwy. 60).  Contact Ron Kucko, AD, W 608-875-5311 x217, H/Cell 608-306-0220, (e-mail) 
kuckoron@wauzeka.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 4 – Regional A – Rio High School, Wednesday, May 15, 7:30 PM in HS commons.  Contact Jim Langkamp, 
AD, W 608-742-8545 x2, H 608-697-4149, Cell 608-697-2988, (e-mail) langkamp@rio.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 4 – Regional B – Wayland Academy High School, via e-mail. Contact Luke Houdek, AD, W 920-356-2120 
x271, Cell 920-210-3357, (e-mail) lhoudek@wayland.org 
Sectional 4 – Regional C – Barneveld High School, Wednesday, May 15, 7 PM in HS Library.  Contact Randy Gabel, 
AD, W 608-924-4711, Cell 608-576-7494, (e-mail) rgabel@barneveld.k12.wi.us 
Sectional 4 – Regional D – Black Hawk High School, Saturday, May 11, 10 AM in HS upper commons.  Contact Jerry 
Mortimer, AD, W 608-439-5371 x118, (e-mail) morjer@blackhawk.k12.wi.us 
 


